Preliminary:  The specifications of this device are subject to change without notice.  Please contact your nearest
Renesas Electronics’ Sales Dept. regarding specifications.
R10DS0083EJ0200  Rev.2.00  Page 1 of 20
Nov 18, 2013
 Preliminary Datasheet
R1EX25008ASA00G/R1EX25008ATA00G
R1EX25016ASA00G/R1EX25016ATA00G
Serial Peripheral Interface

R10DS0083EJ0200  Rev.2.00  Page 2 of 20
Nov 18, 2013
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Numbers Internal organization Package Shipping tape and reel
R1EX25008ASA00G#U0 8k bit  (1024 × 8-bit) 150 mil 8-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0008DF-B (FP-8DBV)
Lead free, Halogen free
2,500 IC/reel
R1EX25016ASA00G#U0 16k bit  (2048 × 8-bit)
R1EX25008ATA00G#U0 8k bit  (1024 × 8-bit) 8-pin plastic TSSOP
PTSP0008JC-B (TTP-8DAV)
Lead free, Halogen free
3,000 IC/reel
R1EX25016ATA00G#U0 16k bit  (2048 × 8-bit)
Pin Arrangement
8-pin SOP/TSSOP
(Top view)
1